RETURN TO BOX 43

_ DEPT-01

\$33.00

. T49999 TRAN 7414 03/13/95 13:59:00

\$4426 + DW *-95-165463

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

95165463

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY:

CONNIE COHEN

CITIBANK, F.S.B. P.O. Box 790147 - MS 747

St. Louis, MO 63179-9910

ACCOUNT NO.: 2705358923

EQUITY SOURCE ACCOUNT® MORTGAGE

In this Mortgage, "You," "Your" and "Yours" means each person signing as mortgagor or trustee. "We," "Us" and "Our" means CITIBANK, FEDERAL SAVINGS SANK, 500 W. Madison St., Chicago, IL 60661. The "Borrower" means VIRGINIA H. MOORE WINDOWED & "

The "Agreement" means the Equity Source Account Agreement and Disclosure of even date herewith signed by the Borrower in connection with this Mortgage. The "Property" means the real estate, including the leasehold (if any), located at 1750 HENLEY STREET. #17. GLENVIEW. LLINOIS 60025. COOK COUNTY

INV 54181 1/100B

THIS MORTGAGE between You and Us is made as of the date next to your first signature below and has a final maturity date 25 years and 2 months from such date.

TO SECURE to Us: (a) the payment and performance of all indebtedness and obligations of the Payment under the Agreement or any modification or replacement of the Agreement; (b) the payment of all other sums advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, with finance charges thereon at the variable rate described in the Agreement; and (c) the payment of any future advances made by Us to Borrower (pursuant to Paragraph 16 of this Mortgage (herein "Future Loan Advances")), and, in consideration of the indebtedness herein recited, You hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Us the Property.

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the Property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents (subject however to the rights and authorities given herein to You to collect and apply such rents), royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the Property (which, if this Mortgage is on a unit in a condominium project or planed unit development, shall include the common elements in such project or development associated with such unit), all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, YOU HAVE EXECUTED THIS MORTGAGE, AND AGREE TO BE BOUND BY ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS STATED ON PAGES I THROUGH 6 FOLLOWING.

Eta Merpge - IL - 694

Page Lef 6

0100 Rev. 01/1015

DPS 4641

9516546

Opension of the source of the contract of the source of th

95165463

er general arkentiste Peter (1900-1906) Peter (1904-1906) 。宝宝·斯特人的特别的人的自己的基本分别,这个自

POUTTY SOURCE ACCOUNTE MORTGAGE

CHEFT BATTER TO AND THE POST THE PART OF A THOUGH TO THE BASE BAHT BOTH OF THE ACTION OF THE PART OF T

as in the second security to the second the second second

May to the second of the second

un contra la contration de la contrata de residentes en la contrata de mandata de la contrata de la contrata d La dispersión de la contrata del contrata de la contrata de la contrata del contrata de la contrata del la contrata del la contrata de la contrata del la contrata de la contrata de la contrata del la contrata

gerigen kulik okusti tibe uga birati velik okub gen tek urapun rek teta bersula eri iri titat tiluni i i i i s Geber tilak sama ben spitak oli titak uli tek para urapun ben teta titat ben titat tilak i i kan i i man kan s Geber tilak ben ken sepulat tilak i uli taka tika eri uli ben titat tilak titat tilak titat tilak i i man tita Geber tilak sepulat i kan ben tilak uli tilak ben ken ken tilak tilak tilak tilak tilak tilak tilak tilak tilak

THE STATE OF THE STATE OF THE STATE WAS ADDITIONAL BY THE STATE OF THE

14.4

IF MORTGAGOR IS AN INDIVIDUAL: virginia H. Moore STATE OF ILLINOIS I, the undersigned, a Nolary hold in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Virgin & personally known to me to be some person(s) whose name(s) is are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and cknowledged that (s)he (they) signed sealed and delivered the said instrument as his her) (their) free and voluntary act, the user and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and and the seal this (4) My Commision Expires: . IF MORTGAGOR IS A TRUST: not personally but solely as trustee as aforesaid By: _ ATTEST: STATE OF ILLINOIS)SS COUNTY OF __ I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that 0. _____, President and ______ respectively, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts and as the free and voluntary act of the said _____ corporation, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, and the said. Secretary did also then add there acknowledge that (s)he, as custodian of the corporate seal of said corporation, did affix the said corporate seal of said corporation to said instrument as his (he) own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth. Given under my hand and official seal, this _____ day of ____ My Commision Expires: ___ You covenant that You are lawfully seized of the estate hereby conveyed and have the right to mortgage, grant, and convey the Property, and that the Property is unencumbered, except for the encumbrances of record and any first mortgage. You covenant that You warrant and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, except those disclosed in writing to Us as of the date of this Mortgage. You and We covenant and agree as follows: 1. Payment of Indebtedness. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage including,

GLOSS Rev. St. Harts DPS 4642

without limitation, that evidenced by the Agreement.

医精动性冠状状态 计数据 经股份 化邻苯酚磺

and the second	وُ وَيُرِينَ مِن مِن مِن مِن مِن هُمَا مِنْ هُمَا مِنْ مِن مِنْ مِنْ مِنْ مُعَلِّمُ مِنْ مُنْ مِنْ م
	en e
	and the control of th
्रे किया है। इ.स.च्या	the control of the second section of the second
	的变数。
	1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1 (1
He Mark the state of the Control of	to green a contract of repetition to the part of the partial discussion as the time.
্রিকাশ্রের প্রায়ে । এইবার প্রায় করা ক্রাক্রিকে ক্রাক্রের করা বিশ্বর বা করা বাদ করা বা	The first section with the property of the pro
Les Branders : Euro de la la completo de la lación de la completo della completo de la completo della completo	
	पण्डली प्रक्रिक्ताम कहा हुन्न कुन्नीहरू एक है कि एक का असलाई की कि
	The state of the s
	The second of Man San San San San San San San San San S
	and the state of t
	The state of the s
The second secon	The second secon
	A DE PORTO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO DE LA COMPANIO DEL COMPANIO D
in and an again that the control of the section of	
i graphical de personale de la companya de la proposició de la proposició de la proposició de la companya de l La companya de la co	
ngan lagan langgapat talah salam na menjadi nasi gan langgapat talah sati salah langgapat salah sagan mesebuah Banggapat penggapat salah	Supported by the Suppose of the Suppose of the
and property of the property of the control of the The control of the control of	The second section of the second section of the second section of the second section s
	104.0
and the control of the state of the control of the	igan yang magalaksi <mark>ang makasa kangan kanga</mark>
	25-World Harvin Ave.
	dy. No.
Land St. Land Carlotter & And Carlotter Steel Steel State of	not be a manufaction of the confident was in a line of each complete
[2] R. K. Martin, M. S. Martin, Phys. A 5 (1972), 543 (2013), 563 (2013).	en ingula kenya sakas na akan manan kanan kanan sahiri dalam saka mengalan sahiri dalam saka mengalan saka men
and the state of the control of the	
on and the state of	foljanskym i tra oprovenjam od poda mečenkom to oblektio od oblektiom. Podalje magnarijek kan međenika od kaolitik stradije od oblektioni.
na nakatana na na kana arawa ya masani na kasasa na minana mana na minana na mana na ika mana na 1998. Ilak ka Manana na manana na 1998. Ilak	THE STATE OF THE S
الله والروايات المراجع المراجع والمراجع المراجع والمستقيدة المستقيدة المستقيدة المراجع والمستقيدة والمستقيدة و المراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمراجع والمستقيدة والمستقيدة والمستقيدة والمستقيدة والمراجع والمستقيدة وا	
and the same of th	with the supremental transfer to the supremental supre
the profession of the second section in the second section of the	Basilinas gravs sati glasvands india to 🚫 den secin 😿
	क्षेत्रकार स्था अस्त्र अस्त्र अस्ति । स्वर्ता स्था स्था स्था स्था स्था स्था स्था स्थ
The transfer of the state of th	e <mark>stropolic mongrapy, beta sovan</mark> colore filosoparificios per filosoparificios per propertir de se filosoparificios
compressible and the compression of the compression	and the state of t
الموادية المعاون والمعافرة والمنطقة المعادية المعادية الموادية والمعادية المعادية المستعلقون المعادلة والمعادلة المعادلة المعادلة المعادلة المستعدد المعادلة المعادلة المعادلة المعادلة المعادلة المعادلة المستعلق والمعادلة و	and the second of the second o
and the transfer of the analysis of the contract of the contract of	ामक राज्य कार्या प्राप्त करी है। कि
भारतकात् । १ ४ । जन्मपूर्व सम्मान्त्र हेन्द्र तथा हैन्द्र विकास विकास विकास	audu pengaban pada di merenggaran di menggalah di di pada di pada di di
को करने में हर है जा है सहस्र के उन्हें के उन्हें के सुन्द ने के कि सुन्द देखा है।	प्राचित्र में त्या कर कामर हुने, प्रमे प्रत्या है। इस प्रियं के किया है। तम प्राच्या
	The Report of Street Managers and Managers (1997)
Confidence on the Month of Contract of Marketing	tingha yang giran merilikan sa sama di samah menar tang manas di 🔻
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

- 2. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Us under the Agreement will be applied to the principal balance and any finance charges, late charges, collection costs, and other charges owing with respect to the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage in such order as We may choose from time to time.
- 3. Charges: Liens. Except as expressly provided in this Paragraph 3, You shall pay all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over this Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground rents, if any, by Your making payments, when due, directly to the payee thereof. In the event You make payments directly to the payee thereof, upon Our request You shall promptly furnish to Us receipts evidencing such payment. We reserve the right to require You or the Borrower to pay to an escrow account amounts to pay taxes and insurance when they are due. If We require payments to be made to an escrow account, the amount of the payments will be determined in accordance with applicable law and We will pay interest on the payments, if required by applicable law.

You shall make payments, when due, on any indebtedness secured by a mortgage or other lien that is prior in right time to this Mortgage (a "Prior Mortgage"). You shall promptly discharge the lien of any Prior Mortgage not disclosed to Us in writing at the time of application for the Agreement, provided, however, that You shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as You shall (a) in good for the contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any part thereof, or (b) secure from the holder of such prior lien an agreement in form and substance satisfactory to Us subordinating such lien to this Mortgage. You shall not enter into any agreement with the holder of a Prior Mortgage whereby such Prior Mortgage, or the indebtedness secured thereby is modified, amended, extended or removed, without Our prior written consent. You shall neither request nor allow any future advances to be secured by a Prior Mortgage without Our prior written consent.

4. Hazard Insurance. You shall keep the improvements now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage," and such other hazards as We may require (including flood insurance coverage, if required by Us) and in such amounts and for such periods as We may require. Unless We require in writing otherwise, the policy shall provide assurance on a replacement cost basis in an amount not less than that necessary to comply with any coinsurance percentage stipulated in the hazard insurance policy. All insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form and substance and with carriers acceptable to Us and shall include a standard mortgagee clause in favor of and in form and substance satisfactory to Us. In the event of loss, Year shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Us. We may make proof of loss if not made promptly by You.

If the Property is abandoned by You, or if You fail to respond to Us within thirty (30) days from the date the notice is mailed by Us to You that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for insurance benefits, We are authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Our option either to restoration or repair of the Property, or to sums secured by this Mortgage.

If the Property is acquired by Us under Paragraph 14 of this Mortgage, all of Your right, title and interest in and to any insurance policies, and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition, shall pass to Us to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such the or acquisition.

The provisions of this Paragraph 4 shall be subject to the provisions of Paragraph 5 if this Morgage covers a unit in a condominium project or planned unit development.

5. Preservation and Maintenance of Property; Condominiums and Planned Unit Developments. If this Nortgage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development (herein "Condominium Project"), then: (a) You shall perform all of Your obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the Condominium Project, the by-laws and regulations of the Condominium Project, and all constituent documents (herein "Project Documents"), including the payment when due of assessments imposed by the homeowners association or other governing body of the Condominium Project (herein "Owner's Association"); (b) You shall be deemed to have satisfied the insurance requirements under Paragraph 5 of this Mortgage if the Owners Association maintains in full force and effect a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium Project which provides insurance coverage against fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage" and such other hazards (including flood insurance) as We may require, and in such amounts and for such periods as We may require naming Us as additional loss payee; (c) the provisions of any Project Documents regarding the application of any insurance proceeds from "master" or "blanket" policies covering the Condominium Project shall supersede the provisions of Paragraph 4 of this Mortgage to the extent necessary to avoid conflict between the provisions thereof and hereof; (d) You hereby assign to Us the right to receive distributions on account of the Property under "master" or "blanket" policies covering the Condominium Project to the extent not applied to the restoration.

Eta Managar - IL - 1696 (0690) Rev. 01/1095 EPS 4643

o emplor to a tracipal of get i so some presentations that all bed effects been considerable to deal original But a some operations detects a consentation of the consent of the first material and the consent of the c

programment of the controlled of the control of the control of the programment of the control of

and the name that is a month of the state of a particular of the state of the state

The first part of the engages of the office of the state of the part of the order o

Basings of which, will receive the enderton have been the common for the condition the condition of the condition of the condition will be a fine that the condition of the cond

s de diéa e versus averses da com telé de departament de deserver com on tropher est etche e la production de l Acceptant de la transfer de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya del la companya de la companya del la companya de la

were a content of the extreme that the foregraph was recommended to a substantial content and the content of the foregraph of the content of the foregraph of the foregraph of the content of the foregraph of the foregraph of the content of the content of the foregraph of the foregraph of the content of the content of the content of the foregraph of the content of t

and the commence of the second

UNOFFICIAL COPY 9 3 6 5 2705358923

or repair of the Property, with any such distributions in excess of the amount necessary to satisfy in full the obligations secured by this Mortgage being paid to You; (c) You shall give Us prompt written notice of any lapse in any insurance coverage under a "master" or "blanket" policy on the Condominium Project; and (f) You shall not, without Our prior written consent to either (i) the abandonment or termination of the Condominium Project (except for the abandonment or termination provided by law in the case of substantial destruction by fire or other casualty or in the case of a taking or condemnation or eminent domain), (ii) any material amendment to the Project Documents (including any change in the percentage interests of the unit owners in the Condominium Project), or (iii) the effectuation of any decision by the Owners Association to terminate professional management and assume self-management of the Condominium Project. If the Property has rental units, You shall maintain insurance against rent loss in addition to the other hazards for which insurance is required herein.

- 6. Protection of Our Security. If You fail to perform Your obligations under this Mortgage, or if any action or proceedings adversely affects Our interest in the Property, We may, at Our option, take any action reasonably necessary (including, without limitation, paying expenses and attorney fees and to have entry upon the Property to make repairs) to perform Your obligations or to protect Our interests. Any amounts disbursed by Us pursuant to this Paragraph 6, with interest thereon at the variable rate described in the Agreement, rial become indebtedness secured by this Mortgage (except as expressly provided herein). Nothing contained in this Paragraph 6 shall remire Us to incur any expense or take any action hereunder.
- 7. Inspection. We or Our agents may stater and inspect the Property, after giving You reasonable prior notice.
- 3. Condemnation. The proceeds of any exard or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of the Property, or fast thereof, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby assigned and shall be paid to Us. Neither Borrower nor You will be relieved of any obligation to make payments if We apply the award received to the outstanding balance owed.
- If You abandon the Property, or if, after notice by Us to You than the condemnor offers to make an award or settle a claim for damages, You fail to respond to Us within thirty (30) days after the date such notice is mailed. We are authorized to collect and apply the proceeds in the same manner as provided in Paragraph 4 here for
- 9. Forbearance Not a Walver. Any forbearance by Us in exercising any right or remedy hereunder, or otherwise afforded by applicable law, shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any such right or remedy in the future. Any waiver by Us must be in writing and signed by Us.
- 10. Successors and Assigns Bound; Joint and Several Liability; Captions. The cove and agreements herein contained shall bind, and the rights hereunder shall inure to, Your and Our respective successors and exsigns, subject to the provisions of Paragraph 13 hereof. All Your covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. The cartions and headings of the paragraphs of this Mortgage are for convenience only and are not to be used to interpret or define the provision's hereof.
- 11. Notices. Except for any notice required under applicable law to be given in another manner, (a) any notice to You provided for in this Mortgage shall be given by personal delivery or by mailing such notice by first-class postage paid, addressed to You at the address of the Property shown at the beginning of this Mortgage or at such other address as You may design to by notice to Us as provided herein, and (b) any notice to Us shall be given by personal delivery or by mailing such notice by confided mail, return receipt requested, to Our address stated herein or to such other address as We may designate by notice to You as provided herein.
- 12. Severability. If any term of this Mortgage is found to be unenforceable, all other provisions will remain in full force.
- 13. Due on Transfer Provision Transfer of the Property. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in You is sold or transferred and You are not a natural person) without Our prior written consent. We may, at Our option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage. However, We shall not exercise this option if the exercise is prohibited by applicable law as of the date of this Mortgage. If We exercise this option, We shall give You notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or maifed within which all sums secured by this Mortgage must be paid. If these sums are not paid prior to the expiration of this period. We may invoke any remedies permitted by this Mortgage without further notice or demand on You.

357F24K

UNOFFICIAL COPY

A particular description of the control of the cont

Le divine au l'imma l'un deputt défeur la paéteur d'interminée à vouveur bode la limitée, le la limitée de la c La partie de partie de la compagnant de la monte de la partie de la partie de la compagnant de la limitée de l La partie de la limitée de la pa La partie de la partie

services are to be a complete or a first property of the complete of the complete and the c

Supportable of the color of the property of the color of the parties of the color of the action of the entire at

our, park rearrisque et am experior e et la 1900 de rigite e angire de la respectiva e l'electrone l'actionade Elambar rearrition des jarkesondisme Partai in este a l'Alia, de satistificato encolet e e la decensión de el Elambar de figurant repressión in la horografia e en 1900, que establica de fina de el control de la companya Elambar de la companya de la company

ski parti setemu trojas nestro na nom spirarem est e e e e e e e e en en en est su santició e de el el en el Ina tipliad as municipales d**a trabi**da e espiral de en en en entre partir de el el en entre per el les el el e La entre en el entre en el entre en el entre en entre en el entre en el entre en el en el entre en el entre en

o di Balanta di dissenta i essociato di la composita di come della come di come di come di alla della come di d Granda di galgoria di sullo galero di della composita di come en embala di materiali di alla come di di come d Come di come di

The formal process of the months of the second relations of the second o

s observed fig. The control of the second of the consecutive of the sequence of the control of t

i jimatek dili krammin di krama jima ya maja i shiratin masa i Hili Manka Maja ki Akhili kitin isali da ili ili yana e beki 🖯

The following the monoments of the first sections of the control o

30.

State He was a second

- 14. Default. If You breach any term in this Mortgage, or if Borrower fails to perform any obligation under the Agreement. We may, at Our option, declare all sums secured by this Mortgage to be immediately due and payable without further demand and may invoke the power of sale under this Mortgage and any other remedies permitted by law. We may collect from You all reasonable costs incurred in enforcing the terms of this Mortgage, including attorney's fees and allocated costs of Our salaried employees.
- 15. Assignment of Rents. As additional security hereunder, You hereby assign to Us the rents of the Property; provided, however, that You shall have, prior to acceleration under Paragraph 14 hereof or abandonment of the Property, the right to collect and retain such rents as they become due and payable.
- 16. Future Loan Advances. Upon Your request, We at Our option may make Future Loan Advances to You or Borrower. Such Future Loan Advances, with interest thereon, shall be secured by this Mortgage when evidenced by a promissory note or agreement stating that said note or agreement is so secured.
- 17. Release. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Mortgage and upon (a) expiration of the Agreement or (b) Your request, We shall release this Mortgage and You shall pay all costs of recordation, if any.
- 18. Appointment of Receiver, Lender in Possession. Upon acceleration under this Mortgage or abandonment of the Property. We shall be entitled to have a receiver appointed by a court to enter upon, take possession of, and manage the Property and collect the rents of the Troperty including those past due. All rents collected by the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including but not limited to, receiver's fees and premiums on the receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys fees and then to the sums secured by this Mortgage. The receiver shall be liable to account only for those rems actually received.
- 19. Statement of Obligation. We may collect a fee for furnishing a statement of obligation in an amount not to exceed the maximum amount permitted under applicable law.
- 20. No Merger. There shall be no merger of the interest or estate at created by this Mortgage with any other interest or estate in the Property at any time held by or for Our benefit in any capacity, without Our prior written consent.

 21. Fixture Filing. This Mortage constitutes a financing statement filed as a fixture filing in the Official Records of the County Recorder of the county in which the Property is located with respect to any and all fixtures included within the term "Property" as used in this Mortgage and with respect to any goods or other personal property that may now or hereafter become such fixtures.
- 22. Third Party Waivers. In the event that any of You has not also signed the Agreement as Borrower, each of You: (a) agrees that We may, from time to time, without notice to, consent from or demand on You, and without affecting or impairing in any way any of Our rights or Your obligations, (i) renew, extend, accelerate, compromite or change the interest rate or other terms of the Agreement and any promissory note or agreement evidencing a Future Loan Advance and (ii) accept, waive and release other security (including guarantees) for the obligations arising under the Agreement of any promissory note or agreement evidencing a Future Loan Advance, and (b) waives (i) any right to require Us to proceed against any Borrower or any other person, proceed against or exhaust any security for the obligations secured by this Mortgage (it pursue any other remedy in Our power whatsoever, (ii) any defense or right against Us arising out of any disability or other defense or cessation of liability of any Borrower for any reason other than full payment, (iii) any defense or right against Us arising out of Our foreclesure upon the Property, even though such foreclosure results in the loss of any right of subrogation, reimbursement or other right You have against any Borrower, (iv) all presentments, diligence, protests, demands and notice of protest, dishonor, and nonperformance, (v) until payment in full of the indebtedness secured by this Mortgage, any right of subrogation or the benefit of any security for such indebtedness, and (vi) the benefit of the statute of limitations affecting the Property to the extent permitted by law. Any partial payment by Borrower or other circumstance that operates to toll any statute of limitations as to such person shall operate to toll such statute as to You.
- 23. Choice of Law. This Mortgage will be governed by and interpreted in accordance with the federal laws of the United States and where not inconsistent with the laws of the State of Illinois, regardless of the state in which You or Borrower resides.
- 24. Your Copy. You shall be given one conformed copy of the Agreement and this Mortgage.

36 34 Sec.

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Johnson eigen de litte aus augste voor en het en dat bewerk en en bewerkt om het met de een het een het de het Bewone volkelt heurigke hit een het de kommen de en hat het het boken het het het een het een de een het een h De potteken gegin geen dit en plaste met gegen de bewerk dit hoogspolitiet dit hit het het het het een het een De gewine veld te wood bijkende par begen de eel de liet opgevallikheit het het het het het het een het het het

in de description de Metten de la color de la color de la color de la description de la color de la color de l Protection de la color de la

o popular na militar podrevoj, pravi pravi po populara metroj. Mojecojno pravi opijo pravilativi o kiš mataš o Na popularnoj pravilanje potrov nastarljeno u Morji oj konoverna nakon privitarno od pravi od 1990. Do 1990. D Na popularnoj od 1990. Do 199

The Boundary of the major of the production of the record of the record of the second of the record of the record

general syngologies as a Silverig or et la proposit ong a general et la temet. La desil de la problem e segment en en la proposit de la proposition del la prop

. De propries de la displación de la displación de la desta de la deligión de la completa de la desta de la dife La decembra de la desta de la decembra de la desta de la defensión de la defensión de la desta de la decembra

adition industry. The second pulled dispersion is a superior for the second dispersion of the control of the control of the control of the second dispersion of the control of the control

Application of the contract of

na great stocke vous in Grant strate in the Color of the Color of the Color of the Color of Color of Color of the Color of

The specifical matter of a strategy and properly and the strategy at the first of the first of the first of the

UNOFFICIAL COPY 9 5 | 6 5 42765388923

- 25. Loan Charges Legislation Affecting Our Rights. If the Agreement is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the Agreement exceed the permitted limits, then (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any such loan charge already collected from You or Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to You or Borrower; We may choose to make this refund by reducing the principal owed under the Agreement or by making a direct payment to You or Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge due. If enactment or expiration of applicable laws has the effect of rendering any provision of the Agreement or this Mortgage unenforceable according to its terms. We may at Our option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Mortgage and may invoke any remedies permitted by Paragraph 14.
- 26. Waiver of Homestead. You waive all right of homestead exemption in the Property.
- 27. Trustee Exculpation. It this Mortgage is executed by an illinois land trust, You execute this Mortgage as trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and vested in it as such trustee, and it is expressly understood and agreed by Us and wevery person now or hereafter claiming any right hereunder that nothing contained herein or in the Agreement shall be construct as creating any liability on You personally to pay amounts owing in connection with the Agreement or this Mortgage or any interest that may occur thereon, or to perform any covenants either express or implied contained in this Mortgage, all such liability. If any, being expressly waived, and that any recovery on the Mortgage or the Agreement shall be solely against and out of the Property by enforcement of the provisions of this Mortgage and the person. Agreement, but this waiver shall in no way affe it the personal liability of any individual Borrower, co-maker or guarantor of the Agreement.

is a value of the second of the confidence of the model of the set the set of the extension of the second of the s

Triple of the state of the growing to the property of the contract of the distinct of the state of the state

And the property of the control of t

RIDER - LEGAL DESCRIPTION

UNIT 17 IN THE BRECKENRIDGE CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE: LOT 1 OF THE HANLEY PARTNERSHIP RESUBDIVISION OF THE WEST 3.0 FEET OF LOT 8, LOTS 9, 10, 11, 12, 13, 14 AND 15 IN BLOCK 2 IN DEWES' ADDITION TO OAK GLEN BEING (EXCEPT 4 1/2 ACRES IN THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 35, TOWNSHIP 42 NOTTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN) A SUBDIVISION OF THAT PORTION OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 35 LYING BETWEEN THE CHICAGO, MILWAUKEE AND ST. PAUS RAILROAD AND THE PUBLIC HIGHWAY RUNNING FROM OAK GLEN TO NILES, KNOWN AS WAUKEGAN ROAD, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "A" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 22264183, TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED JOH COUNTY CIENTS OFFICE PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS.

04-35-307-043-1017

THIS RIDER IS ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF THIS MORTGAGE DATED MARCH 7, 1995 A.D.

NORREST LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Joseph Colling Clarks

THE REPORTS A SECTION OF THE SECTION OF SECTION METHODS FOR THE SECTION OF THE SE